Приложение 2- Мрежа за мониторинг на почвите-ІІ ниво, вкисляване
	РИОСВ/РЛ
	Пункт
	Географски координати

X                  Y
	Землище
	Община

	Благоевград
	Кавракирово

Сатовча

Разлог
	23,1551

23,9807

23,4452
	41,4223

41,5943

41,8650
	с. Кавракирово

Сатовча

Разлог
	Петрич

Сатовча

Разлог

	Бургас
	Стара река

Ахтопол

Подвис

Вресово

Н. Паничарево
	26,1804

27,9317

26,8559

27,2057

27,5472
	42,8882

42,0816

42,8177

42,8046

42,2989
	Стара река

Ахтопол

Подвис

Вресово

Н. Паничарево
	Сливен

Царево

Сунгурларе

Руен

Приморско

	Варна
	Крумово

Приселци
	27,8157

27,8527
	43,4033

43,108
	Крумово

Приселци
	Аксаково

Аврен

	В. Търново
	Душево

Млечево

Балван

Яковци
	25,0400

24,9250

25,3965

25,8051
	42,9343

42,9210

43,0762

42,9341
	Корията

Млечево

Балван

Яковци
	Севлиево

Севлиево

В. Търново

Елена

	Враца
	Главаци

Баница
	23,3678

23,6787
	43,2796

43,3566
	Главаци

Баница
	Криводол

Враца

	Монтана
	Доктор Йосифово

Цар Петрово

Дъбравка
	23,1123

22,6224

22,6355
	43,5422

43,9491

43,6491
	Славотин

Цар Петрово

Дъбравка
	Монтана

Кула

Белоградчик

	Пазарджик
	Велинград

Юндола

Панагюрище

Мало Конаре
	24,0678

23,8616

24,2376

24,4311
	42,0259

42,0693

42,5489

42,2175
	Велинград

Юндола

Панагюрище

Мало Конаре
	Велинград

Велинград

Панагюрище

Пазарджик

	Плевен
	Горни Дъбник

Беглеж

Телиш

Велчево
	24,3407

24,4333

24,2954

24,8202
	43,3373

43,2381

43,3453

42,8979
	Садовец

Беглеж

Телиш

Велчево
	Д. Дъбник

Плевен

Червен бряг

Априлци

	Пловдив
	Тополово

Борец

Отец Кирилово

Раковски

Хисаря

Ръжево Конаре
	25,0223

24,9526

24,9958

24,9280

24,6808

24,8532
	41,9429

42,3395

42,3485

42,2887

42,4807

42,3164
	Тополово

Борец

Отец Кирилово

Раковски

Хисаря

Ръжево Конаре
	Асеновград

Брезово

Брезово

Раковски

Хисаря

Калояново

	Русе
	Свещари
	26,7898
	43,7316
	Свещари
	Исперих

	Смолян
	Рожен

Борино 1

Доспат
	24,7282

24,3109

24,1725
	41,6715

41,6766

41,6493
	Соколовци

Борино

Доспат
	Смолян

Борино

Доспат

	ЦЛ - София
	Трудовец
Нови хан

Гурково

Алино

Борика

Горна Василица

Кошарево
	23,8309

23,6228

23,6993

23,3921

23,6929

23,8415

22,8022
	42,9176

42,5958

42,9756

42,4279

42,4926

42,3361

42,6778
	Ботевград

Нови хан

Гурково

Алино

Борика

Горна Василица

Кошарево
	Ботевград

Елин Пелин

Ботевград

Самоков

Ихтиман

Костенец

Брезник

	Ст. Загора
	Тъжа

Ковачите

Коларово

Хлябово

Паничерево

Дражево
	25,0946

26,2211

25,7108

26,2704

25,8330

26,4453


	42,6376

42,5630

42,3481

42,0896

42,5987

42,5228
	Тъжа

Ковачите

Коларово

Хлябово

Паничерево

Дражево
	Павел Баня

Сливен

Коларово

Тополовград

Гурково

Тунджа

	Хасково
	Любимец

Царева поляна

Константиново

Тънково
	26,0167

25,5843

25,7893

25,7966
	41,8732

41,7828

41,9823

41,7443
	Любимец

Царева поляна

Константиново

Тънково
	Любимец

Стамболово

Симеоновград

Стамболово

	Шумен
	Менгишево

Риш

Венец
	26,6312

26,9573

26,9213
	43,0183

42,9662

43,5319
	Менгишево

Риш

Венец
	Върбица

Смядово

Шумен


